32 33
S
LO
T
 D
IF
F
U

ORDER REFERENCE DETAILS PLENUM BOXES FOR SLOT DIFFUSERS
Order Details					              			                SD Series
Order Code: SD- aa- b- ccc- d- e- g- hf-
Model:
Width of Slot
Nos. of Slots
Order Example
Specifications:
Single section slot diffuser with 3/4” slot width, 3 nos. slots with air deflectors and with hit and miss
damper, 2000mm long. Powder coated, white color RAL 9010.
Ordering:
SD = Single section
SD-C = Without end cap
SD-CL = End cap on left side
SD-CR = End cap on right side
SD-M90 = Mitered corner 90º
SD-M135 = Mitered corner 135º
Make : SAFID
Type : SD-20 -3- 2000 -D-H- S
Qty. : 1 pc
1 = 1 Slot
2 = 2 Slots
3 = 3 Slots
4 = 4 Slots
5 = 5 Slots
6 = 6 Slots
20 = 3/4” slot width
25 = 1” slot width
Length of diffuser ( mm )
D= With air deflector
X= Without air deflector
E= With equalizing grid only
H= With hit & miss damper
S= Standard finish powder coated, white color RAL 9010
Non-standard color to be specified
Plenum Box 										                  VK - 110
VK SERIES [VK - 110, VK - 120, VK - 140]
Dimensions
Plenum Size for SD - 20
Plenum Size for SD - 25
3/4’’ Slot Width
1’’ Slot Width
VK - 110 plenum boxes designed for slot diffusers are suitable for supply, exhaust and ducted return air systems. Standard
construction is built of galvanized steel sheet Ga.24, conform to ASTM A653, lock forming quality with 25mm thk. and with
acoustic lining of density 48kg/m3. The exposed surface of acoustic lining is made of strong black cloth facing to avoid
fiberglass erosion. The spigot inlet has a built- in balancing damper which can be adjusted from the face of diffuser.v
No. of slots
W (mm)
W1 (mm)
H (mm)
No. of slots
W (mm)
W1 (mm)
H (mm)
1
59

ORDER REFERENCE DETAILS
Order Details					              			                VK Series
Order Code:
Model:
VK-110
VK-120
VK-140
Order Example
Specifications:
Ordering:
Optional Extras:
Vk-    a    bb-     c-     ddd-      eee
Width of Slot
Nos. of Slots
20 =  3/4’’ slot width
25 =  1’’ slot width
1  = 1 slots
2 = 2 slots
3 = 3 slots
4 = 4 slots
5 = 5 slots
6 = 6 slots
P = with perforated sheet covering the
      acoustic liner facing.
S = built of stainless steel sheet Type 304
Single section slot diffuser with 3/4’’ slot width, 3 nos. with air deflectors and
with hit and miss damper, 2000mm long. Power coated, white color RAL 9010